

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4155 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.05.07
19:05:59 +0530

Dyanu Rama Sawant & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Anna Babu Saste

(Since deceased through L.R.s) & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Graham Francis i/by Mr. Vishwanath Talkute for
the petitioners.

Mr. S. T. Bhosale i/by Dilip Bodake for respondent
Nos.1A to 1F.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 7, 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **23 June 2025**.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 23 June 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)