

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4155 OF 2025

Dyanu Rama Sawant & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Anna Babu Saste,

Since Deceased Through LRs. & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Pratik Bhojane, i/b. Mr. Vishwanath Talkute, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 22nd SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 11th November 2025.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.09.23
15:43:34
+0530