

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL/CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 5425 OF 2023

3 WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2023

4 WRIT PETITION NO. 11332 OF 2023

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 16271 OF 2023

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 7550 OF 2024

9 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2486 OF 2025

10 WRIT PETITION NO. 4155 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 31391 OF 2025

11 WRIT PETITION NO. 5392 OF 2025

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 8267 OF 2025

13 WRIT PETITION NO. 11046 OF 2025

14 WRIT PETITION NO. 11416 OF 2025

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate for Applicant/Petitioner/Appellant to take necessary steps within a period of two weeks.
2. Office objection, if any, shall be removed within two weeks.
3. Stand over to 16th February, 2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

SAJAKALI
LIYAKAT
JAMADAR
Digitally
signed by
SAJAKALI
LIYAKAT
JAMADAR
Date:
2026.02.02
10:42:28
+0530

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)