

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1442 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2016**

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2023

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 11332 OF 2023

9 WRIT PETITION NO. 7550 OF 2024

**10 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11977 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEALST NO. 3896 OF 2024**

11 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1244 OF 2025

12 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1528 OF 2025

13 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 OF 2025

14 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1676 OF 2025

15 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2486 OF 2025

**16 WRIT PETITION NO. 4155 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4155 OF 2025**

17 WRIT PETITION NO. 8041 OF 2025

18 WRIT PETITION NO. 8267 OF 2025

19 WRIT PETITION NO. 10408 OF 2025

20 WRIT PETITION NO. 11046 OF 2025

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for Applicant/Petitioner/Appellant to take necessary steps within a period of two weeks.
2. Office objection, if any, be removed within two weeks.
3. Stand over to 06.03.2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)