

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4155 OF 2025

Dyanu Rama Sawant And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Anna Babu Saste (Since Decd Through L.Rs.)

And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4155 OF 2025

.....

*Adv. Sampada S. Patil i/b Adv. Vishwanath S. Talkute, for Petitioners.
Mr. Viraj P Dhumal a/w Mr. Amar P Dhumal i/b Mr. Dilip Bodake, for
Respondent Nos. 1A to 1F*

.....

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026.

PC:

1. At the request of Adv. Sampada S. Patil, post this petition for further consideration on 10th March 2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)